
Ministry of Finance 
Department of Economic Affairs 

Infrastructure Finance Secretariat 

F.No.2/18/2024-PIU 
Government of India 

ISD Division 

Subject: Corrigendum to the Record of Discussion (RoD) of the 127n meeting of the PPPAC for revalidating the proposal, "Development of 4-lane from Badvel to Nellore (Guruvindapudi Village on NH-16) in the State of Andhra Pradesh on PPP mode." 

To, 

(PIU) 

In partial modification of this Department's Record of Discussion of even number dated 17.05.2025 on the aforementioned subject, the Total Capital Cost as per 127" PPPAC is inadvertently mentioned as Rs.4377.38 crore. The same may be read as Rs. 3653.10 crore. Accordingly, Para 11(a) of the Record of Discussion may be read as iollowing: -

STC Building, Janpath, New Delhi 
Dated:25th May 2025 

"The appraised Total Capital Cost is Rs. 3653.10 crore and the Total Project Cost excluding land acquisition cost and rehabilitation cost is Rs. 2841.38 Crore. 39 

Corrigendum 

2. The Total Capital Cost in the last column of Table 1 of the RoD may also be read as Rs. 3653.10 crore. 

3. Other contents of the aforementioned RoD remain the same. 

Copy to: 

4. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

2.. Sr. PPS to OSD (DEA) 

1. Secretary, Department of Expenditure, North block, New Delhi-01 
2. CEO, NITI Aayog, Yojana Bhawan, New Delhi-01 

3. Sr. PPS to JS (|SD) 

3. Secretary, Ministry of Road, Transport & Highways, Transport Bhawan, 
New Delhi-01 

4. Secretary, Department of Legal Affairs, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-01 

(Arya Balan Kumari) 
Joint Director (PIU) 

011-2370 1219 

1. Sr. PPS to Finance Secretary & Secretary (EA) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

